# TOWN OF CHEVERLY, MARYLAND MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL

Worksession Thursday, March 26, 2020 7:30 PM

## **AGENDA** with **SUMMARIES**

(Resident Input will follow each item and only after M&C – Please give name and Ward.)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Covid-19 Report Town Administrator

Town Administrator Galloway will provide a report to the Mayor and Council regarding the status of Town operations and a summary of actions taken under the COVID-19 Emergency Ordinance passed by the Mayor and Council at the 12 March Town Meeting.

## 4. Budget Course – Alfred E. Martin, CPA

Mr. Martin will guide the Mayor and Council through the municipal budgeting process, State requirements and best practices, and the concept of value-based budgeting, as well as engage the Mayor and Council's questions.

#### 5. Police MOU – Chief Towers

Chief Towers will present an MOU for consideration by the Mayor and Council. This MOU would enable the Cheverly Police Department and the Bladensburg Police Department to offer mutual assistance in support of uninterrupted public safety for the neighboring Towns of Cheverly and Bladensburg during the COVID-19-related State of Emergency.

# 6. Fuel MOU – Director Brayman

Public Works Director Brayman will present an MOU for consideration by the Mayor and Council. This MOU would enable the Town of Cheverly to access County fueling sites and reserves in the event of interruption or closure of public access to fuel during the COVID-19-related State of Emergency.

# 7. Grant Acquisition Request – Town Administrator

Town Administrator Galloway will confirm grant requirements, availability of grant funds and present a joint grant application from 4<sup>th</sup> Ward Civic Association and the Cheverly African American Community organization regarding funding of a joint Juneteenth celebration. A representative of each org. will represent via video/phone.

### 8. Adjourn